4H358D0280003
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
220V Class   3Φ  25~100HP
440V Class   3Φ  25~400HP
Please hand this manual to the end-users. It will be of
great help for their daily operation, maintenance,
inspection and troubleshooting.
7200GS

If any part of 7200GS is damaged or lost, immediately notify the shipper.
■ NAMEPLATE DATA ( 220V CLASS 75HP example )
■ MODEL DESIGNATION
JNTEBGBA0075JK  ---
Inverter Series
7200GS
Enclosures and
mountings
Reserved
Voltage
Applicable maximum
motor output（HP）
0025：25HP
JK: 200~230V / 50, 60Hz
AZ: 380~460V / 50, 60Hz
Key pad
BG: LCD digital operator
BC: LED digital operator
Inverter Model
Input Spec.
Output Spec.
Series No.
CE Mark
220V CLASS INVERTER
JNTEBGBA0075JK- - -MODE
INPU
OUTPU
SER. NO.
AC 3PH 200-230V 50/60Hz
AC 3PH 0-230V 81KVA 212A
TECO Electric & Machinery Co., Ltd.
－9－
!
3. INSTALLATION
CAUTION
 Never move, lift or handle the 7200GS cabinet by the front cover.
 Lift the cabinet from the bottom.
 Do not drop the inverter.
3.1 MOUNTING SPACE
Install 7200GS vertically and allow sufficient space for effective cooling as shown in
Fig. 1.
(a) Front View                       (b) Side View
Note: For product external dimensions and mounting dimensions,
refer to “DIMENSIONS” on page 23.
1.18in(30mm)
OR MORE
1.18in(30mm)
OR MORE
ALLOWABLE
TEMPERATURE OF
CONTROL PART:
131℉ (55℃)
5.9in(150mm)
OR MORE
5.9in(150mm)
OR MORE
AIR
AIR
FRONT
COVER OPEN CHASSIS TYPE:
113℉ (45℃)
ENCLOSED WALL-
MOUNTED
TYPE: 104℉ (40℃)
－10－
Fig. 1  Mounting Spaces
－11－
!
3.2 LOCATION
Location of the equipment is important to achieve proper performance
and normal operating life. The 7200GS should be installed in areas